10:50 13:30 05/12/98 05/12/98 **2**703 08-10-1998 Ø 002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET lev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 100790335 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc. Novell, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 400 Encinal Street ☐ individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Umited Partnership ZIP: 95060 من من المنافقة عليه عند Delaware Corporation City: Santa Cruz State: CA ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 🖾 No Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership_ O Corporation-States California corporation Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Other :: Change of Name Other_ e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: June 16, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/433402 1,845,474 September 3, 1993 July 14, 1994 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes \$2 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Amy Gilman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Legal Department * Enclosed The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 400 Encinal Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Cruz State: CA ZIP: 95060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/5/98 Amy Gilman

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> TRADE REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0572

Date

ASSIGNMENT #1

WHEREAS, U. S. trademark application Serial No. 74/433402, covering the mark UHIXWARE for operating system software in International Class 409, was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PID") on September 3, 1993, and issued as Registration No. 1,845,474 (the "Registration") on July 14, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the Registration was filed and issued in the name of Novell, Inc. ("NOVELL"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 1555 North technology Way, Orem, Utah 84057; and

WHEREAS, on December 6. 1995, through a duly executed instrument and for an equate consideration, NOVELL assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the mark UNIXWARE, together with all associated good will, to The Santa Cruz Operation Inc. ("SCO"), a California corporation having an office at 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060; and

WHEREAS, such transfer of NOVELL's ownership rights have not yet been properly reliected on the PTO's records in connection with the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the interest of eliminating any question about the identity of the current proprietor of the Registration, and no withstanding the existence and sufficiency of the lor assignment indicated above, NOVELL hereby assigns to Sillary right, title and interest that NOVELL may still reserve in and to the Registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0573 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 'OVELL has executed this Assignment #1 through its duly authorized representative on the date indicated below.

Printed Name: Richard C. Rife

Title: <u>V.P. and Assistant Corporate Secretary</u>

Date: <u>June 16, 1998</u>